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  13 November 
2025 

  (Unaudited 
and unreviewed) 

Assets   
Non-Current Assets   
Property and equipment  1,095,303 
Right-of-use assets  5,953,518 
Investment in associate  58,912,741 
Intangible assets  100,002 
Total Non-Current Assets  66,061,564 
   
Current Assets   
Inventory  27,716,869 
Trade receivables and other debit balances  58,269,598 
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss  116,546,356 
Due from related party  691,956 
Cash and cash equivalent  49,265,886 
Total Current Assets  252,490,665 
Total assets of discon�nued opera�ons  376,279 
Total Assets  318,928,508 
   
Equity and Liabili�es   
Equity   
Share capital (B) 229,216,630 
Accumulated losses (A) (38,576,828) 
Actuarial losses  (1,770,978) 
Other reserves  (28,638,451) 
Total Equity atribute to Shareholder of the Parent Company  160,230,373 
Non-controlling interest  231,588 
Total Equity  160,461,961 
   
Non-Current Liabili�es   
Non-current por�on of lease liabili�es  307,245 
Employees' defined benefits obliga�ons  2,996,711 
Total Non-Current Liabili�es  3,303,956 
   
Current Liabili�es   
Trade payables and other credit balances  76,347,315 
Due to a related party  221,280 
Current por�on of lease liabili�es  24,886,915 
Dividends payable  8,808,754 
Zakat payable  22,373,688 
Total Current Liabili�es  132,637,952 
Total liabili�es of discon�nued opera�ons  22,524,639 
Total Equity and Liabili�es  318,928,508 

 
* Accumulated losses percentage compared with capital a�er considering the impact of extra-ordinary general mee�ng 
resolu�on dated 13 November 2025 (A÷B = 38,576,828 ÷ 229,216,630= 16.82%). 
 
 

Chief Financial Officer Chief Execu�ve Officer 
Ashraf Mohamed Abdelaal Hussein Masoud Al-Dosari 

 


	* Accumulated losses percentage compared with capital after considering the impact of extra-ordinary general meeting resolution dated 13 November 2025 (A÷B = 38,576,828 ÷ 229,216,630= 16.82%).



